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Slide 2: UMDs, NULOs & Intransits Trend Analysis - All Ages 

The following graph shows a decrease of $6.28B in UMDs, NULOs and Intransits from 
September 1998 to December 2000. 

Supporting data, in Absolute Billions of Dollars, is provided below. 
Sep-98 Sep-99 Dec-99 Mar-00 Jun-00 Sep-00 Oct-00 Nov-00 Dec-00 
9.3 4.7 5.2 4.6 3.655 3.447 2.95 2.99 3.02 



Slide 3: UMDs, NULOs & Intransits Trend Analysis - All Ages 

The following graph shows a decrease of $2.7B in UMDs, NULOs and Intransits from September 
1998 to December 2000. 

Supporting data, in Net Billions of Dollars, is provided below. 
Sep-98 Sep-99 Dec-99 Mar-00 Jun-00 Sep-00 Oct-00 Nov-00 Dec-00 
4.789 3.272 3.265 2.969 2.439 1.811 2.07 2.181 2.081 



Slide 4: UMDs, NULOs & Intransits Trend Analysis - All Ages 

The following graph shows a decrease of 369,102 transactions in UMDs, NULOs and Intransits 
from September 1998 to December 2000. 

Supporting data, in number of transactions, is provided below. 
Sep-98 Sep-99 Dec-99 Mar-00 Jun-00 Sep-00 Oct-00 Nov-00 Dec-00 
579,250 319,851 385,410 323,995 301,071 168,410 202,419 212,808 210,148 



Slide 5: UMDs, NULOs & Intransits By Category 

The following graph shows Intransits $4.6B, NULOs $1.6B, and UMDs $3.1B for September 
1999. For December 2000, the graph shows Intransits $1.1B, NULOs $715M, and UMDs$1.2B. 

Supporting data, in Absolute Billions of Dollars, is provided below. 
Sept. 
1998 

Sept. 
1999 

Dec. 
1999 

Mar. 
2000 

Jun. 
2000 

Sept. 
2000 

Oct. 
2000 

Nov. 
2000 

Dec. 
2000 

UMD 3.1 1.3 1.7 1.48 1.306 0.874 1.026 1.133 1.161 
NULO 1.6 1.1 1.1 1.1 0.924 0.718 0.72 0.725 0.715 
INTRANSIT 4.6 2.2 2.4 2 1.425 1.855 1.204 1.135 1.144 



Slide 6: UMDs, NULOs & Intransits By Age 

The following graph shows UMDs, NULOs & Intransits By Age for September 1999 and 
December 2000. 

The callout for September 1999 shows: 
• Over 180 days, $4.8B 
• 121-180 days, $535M 
• 61-120 days, $782M 
• 31-60 days, $576M 
• 0-30 days, $2.6B 

The callout for December 2000 shows: 
• Over 180 days, $1.3B 
• 121-180, $186M 
• 61-120, $404M 
• 31-60, $387M 
• 0-30, $742M 

Supporting data, in Absolute Billions of Dollars, is provided below. 
Sep-98 Sep-99 Dec-99 Mar-00 Jun-00 Sep-00 Oct-00 Nov-00 Dec-00 

0-30 2.6 1 1.2 1.2 0.9 1.5 0.903 0.859 0.742 
31-60 0.6 0.3 0.6 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.339 0.325 0.387 
61-120 0.7 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.5 0.3 0.313 0.372 0.404 
121-180 0.5 0.2 0.3 0.3 0.1 0.1 0.128 0.161 0.186 
> 180 4.9 2.8 2.7 2.3 1.8 1.2 1.267 1.276 1.301 



Slide 7: UMD Inflow—Last 16 months


The following graph shows UMD Inflow for the last 16 months. The callout shows:

• $404M in Dec 1999

• $412M in July 2000

• $282M in December 2000


Supporting data, in Absolute Millions of Dollars, is provided below.

Sep 
98 

Sep 
99 

Oct 
99 

Nov 
99 

Dec 
99 

Jan 
00 

Feb 
00 

Mar 
00 

Apr 
00 

May 
00 

Jun 
00 

Jul0 
0 

Aug 
00 

Sep 
00 

Oct 
00 

Nov 
00 

Dec 
00 

GF 610 134 177 213 188 180 116 106 92 83 185 136 107 93 160 186 160 
WCF 208 150 122 130 216 129 170 140 192 174 227 216 149 139 165 175 122 



Slide 8: UMDs—WCF/GF 

The following graph shows UMDs for WCF and GF for September 1998 through December 
2000: 

The callout for September 1998 shows: 
• WCF, $947M 
• GF, $2.15B 

The callout for December 2000 shows: 
• WCF, $428M 
• GF, $733M 

Supporting data, in Absolute Billions of Dollars, is provided below. 

Sep-98 Sep-99 Dec-99 Mar-00 Jun-00 Sep-00 Oct-00 Nov-00 Dec-00 
GF 2.155 0.842 0.989 0.82 0.644 0.498 0.594 0.6 0.8 
WCF 0.945 0.468 0.713 0.66 0.662 0.376 0.432 0.5 0.4 



Slide 9: UMDs by System


The following graph shows UMDs by System for December 2000


Supporting data, in Absolute Millions of Dollars for December 2000, is provided below.

FL HCM DIFMS PWC 

MIS 
MFCS NOMIS PAYS DWAS NIFMAS FIS RIMS SYMIS 

UMD 423 293 259 61 57 20 19 17 4 4 2 2 



Slide 10: UMDs By Major (NWCF) Commands


The following graph shows UMDs for WCF and GF by major command for December 2000.


Supporting data, in Absolute Thousands of Dollars, is provided below.

NAVFAC NAVSEA NAVAIR SPAWAR NAVSUP PACFLT LANFLT MSC 

GF 258944 69918 154,127 46,169 15,550 58,027 42,968 
WCF 70893 184453 75,854 26,348 49,035 1,349 874 19,210 



Slide 11: UMDs—NWCF All Commands 

The following graph shows UMDs (in absolute and net dollars) for all commands from 
September 1998 to December 2000. 

The callout for September 1998 shows: 
• $947M absolute 
• $470M net


The callout for December 2000 shows:

• $428M abs

• $237M net


Supporting data, in Dollars, is provided below.


Sep-98 Sep-99 Dec-99 Mar-00 Jun-00 Sep-00 Oct-00 Nov-00 Dec-00 

Absolute 947,151 498,007 758,202 715,108 621,807 375,793 432,853 465,520 428013 

Net 470,947 300,563 456,522 414,550 382,108 242,008 264,434 299,434 237321 



Slide 12: UMD – NWCF NAVAIR (19)


The following graph shows UMDs (in absolute and net dollars) for NWCF NAVAIR.


The callout for December 2000 shows:

• Absolute, $75.8M

• Net, $50.6M


Supporting data, in Dollars, is provided below.

Sep-98 Sep-99 Dec-99 Mar-00 Jun-00 Sep-00 Oct-00 Nov-00 Dec-00 

Absolute 70,453 73,675 58,484 125,778 116,276 72,380 80,780 79,184 75,854 
Net 38,482 42,309 39,980 60,800 53,026 43,608 43,535 52,245 50,696 



Slide 13: UMD – NWCF NAVSUP (23)


The following graph shows UMDs (in absolute and net dollars) for NWCF NAVSUP.


The callout for December 2000 shows:

• $49.0M, Absolute 
• -$4.6M, Net 

Supporting data, in Dollars, is provided below. 
Sep-98 Sep-99 Dec-99 Mar-00 Jun-00 Sep-00 Oct-00 Nov-00 Dec-00 

Absolute 194,215 111,176 123,709 48,880 131,502 30,584 27,121 27,801 49,035 
Net 86,680 34,984 37,296 14,801 100,144 19,253 15,720 16,590 0 



Slide 14: UMD – NWCF NAVSEA (24)


The following graph shows UMDs (in absolute and net dollars) for NWCF NAVSEA.


The callout for December 2000 shows:

• $184.4M, Absolute

• $109.9M, Net


Supporting data, in Dollars, is provided below.

Sep-98 Sep-99 Dec-99 Mar-00 Jun-00 Sep-00 Oct-00 Nov-00 Dec-00 

Absolute 130,408 94,703 364,164 293,239 207,040 141,208 170,122 187,293 184,453 
Net 69,567 57,067 203,750 146,704 141,429 79,578 95,342 111,261 109,973 



Slide 15: UMD – NWCF NAVFAC (25)


The following graph shows UMDs (in absolute and net dollars) for NWCF NAVFAC.


The callout for December 2000 shows:

• $70.8M, Abs

• $50.1M, Net


Supporting data, in Dollars, is provided below.

Sep-98 Sep-99 Dec-99 Mar-00 Jun-00 Sep-00 Oct-00 Nov-00 Dec-00 

Absolute 170,582 90,457 86,790 127,005 105,383 90,596 109,788 109,788 70,892 
Net 115,018 77,128 74,493 113,404 38,760 44,875 81,090 81,090 50,128 



Slide 16: UMD – NWCF MSC (33)


The following graph shows UMDs (in absolute and net dollars) for NWCF MSC.


The callout for December 2000 shows:

• $19.2M, Abs

• $6.0M, Net


Supporting data, in Dollars, is provided below.

Sep-98 Sep-99 Dec-99 Mar-00 Jun-00 Sep-00 Oct-00 Nov-00 Dec-00 

Absolute 143,531 42,885 37,381 31,076 6,412 19,247 19,162 19,235 19,210 
Net 20,975 32,140 33,197 10,863 6,112 6,352 6,360 6,360 6,088 



Slide 17: UMD – NWCF SPAWAR (39)


The following graph shows UMDs (in absolute and net dollars) for NWCF SPAWAR.


The callout for December 2000 shows:

• $26.3M, Abs

• $23.6M, Net


Supporting data, in Dollars, is provided below.

Sep-98 Sep-99 Dec-99 Mar-00 Jun-00 Sep-00 Oct-00 Nov-00 Dec-00 

Absolute 227,895 76,642 80,307 81,673 49,249 19,199 23,330 39,084 26,347 
Net 132,356 50,619 62,891 62,446 38,472 16,210 19,961 28,881 23,610 



Slide 18: UMD – NWCF CINCLANFLT (60)


The following graph shows UMDs (in absolute and net dollars) for NWCF CINCLANFLT.


The callout for December 2000 shows:

• $873K, Absolute

• $505K, Net


Supporting data, in Dollars, is provided below.

Sep-98 Sep-99 Dec-99 Mar-00 Jun-00 Sep-00 Oct-00 Nov-00 Dec-00 

Absolute 4,276 2,273 3,271 3,326 3,400 1,016 234 234 873 
Net 3,298 2,054 2,577 2,738 1,855 714 193 193 506 



Slide 19: UMD – NWCF CINCPACFLT (70)


The following graph shows UMDs (in absolute and net dollars) for NWCF CINCPACFLT.


The callout for December 2000 shows:

• $1.3M, Abs

• $972K, Net


Supporting data, in Dollars, is provided below.

Sep-98 Sep-99 Dec-99 Mar-00 Jun-00 Sep-00 Oct-00 Nov-00 Dec-00 

Absolute 5,120 5,879 4,031 4,117 2,185 1,345 2,087 2,087 1,349 
Net 4,815 3,955 2,310 2,782 2,024 1,251 2,063 2,063 973 



Slide 20: Statistical Reports 
• Official monthly reports 1, 2 & 3 
• “Big” report 
• “Top 15” inflow report 
•	 All reports shared with FMO, Major Commands, Center management, Field Sites & DFAS­

HQ 



Slide 21: What’s the source of the UMD data? 

WCF 
•	 Field sites provide transactions posted to 1542 (unallocated disbursements - unmatched) & 

1543 (unallocated cost refunds) accounts. 
• Subtract JVs for CERPS IFCDRS differences. 
• We do not maintain a central database of WCF transactions. 



Slide 22: What’s the source of the UMD data? (Continued) 

GF 
• UMDs are extracted from STARS-HCM and STARS-FL. 
• HCM UMDs consist of transactions in the JVR file at the time of our “snapshot”. 
• FL transactions are taken from the 1960 account. 



Slide 23: How are the figures calculated? 

• UMDs are captured by net and absolute. For reports 1 & 2, only absolute figures are used. 
• Net figures are used on report 3. 



Slide 24: When is the “snapshot” taken”? 

• WCF UMDs are pulled at the end of the accounting month. 
• GF UMDs are pulled on the 1st working day of each month. 



Slide 25: How is the DFAS goal calculated? 

• FY01 goal established by DFAS Performance Contract. 
• Each Center is to achieve/maintain a 75% reduction from the Sep 98 baseline. 
• Absolute less obligated & pending adjustments 



Slide 26: UMDs in Relation to DFAS Goal 

The following graph shows UMDs in Relation to the DFAs goal from September 1998 to 
December 2000. 

Supporting data, in Absolute Billions of Dollars (less obligated and pending adjustments), is 
provided below. 

Sep 
98 

Sep 99 Oct 99 Nov 99 Dec 99 Jan 00 Feb00 Mar00 Apr00 

UMD 1.23 1.142 1.238 1.331 1.55 1.599 1.525 1.35 1.187 

Goal 0.576 0.576 0.576 0.576 0.576 0.576 0.576 0.576 0.576 

May00 Jun00 Jul00 Aug00 Sep00 Oct00 Nov00 Dec00 

UMD 1.121 1.219 1.16 1.095 0.652 0.797 0.911 0.946 

Goal 0.576 0.576 0.576 0.576 0.576 0.576 0.576 0.576 



Slide 27: Action Plan 

• Work with Navy IPT to identify sources of inflow. 
• Work backlogs created by systems conversions - DIFMS, DWAS, MFCS, FIS. 
• Work with MCs to utilize discontinued research on transactions > 180 days. 
• Track weekly/monthly progress. 


